“This report underscores what we have been advocating for years,” says Mike Palecek, National 
President, CUPW. “The big banks are abandoning our communities. Canadians deserve accessible 
financial services and the post office is more than ready and capable of providing them.” 

One thousand seven hundred and seventy-four (1,774) bank branches closed their doors between 
1990 and 2017, and the trend continues today with no end in sight. Marginalized populations are 
also underserved by the big banks, and less than 10 percent of Indigenous communities have a 
bank or credit union.